

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13863/2024

Mohar Singh S/o Late Shri Amar Singh
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Anzum Parveen on behalf of Mr. Lokesh Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Shubham Soni on behalf of Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

18/09/2024

Prayer for adjournment is made by the counsel for the petitioner.

List after two weeks.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ