

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ (PIL) Petition No. 13863/2024

Mohar Singh S/o Late Shri Amar Singh
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Others
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Lokesh Sharma, Adv. with Mr. Shyoji Ram Sharma, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

07/10/2024

Learned State Counsel shall apprise the Court on the next date of hearing whether any decision has been taken to stop/discontinue/give up the proposal of construction of Community Health Centre at Bandikui.

List this case after two weeks.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J **(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ**