

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 13863/2024

Mohar Singh S/o Late Shri Amar Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner	:	Mr. Lokesh Sharma
For Respondents	:	Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG with Mr. Yash Joshi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

12/11/2024

On 22.10.2024, this Court directed the respondents to file affidavit of Chief Medical and Health Officer, Dausa as to why construction of Primary Health Centre was stopped.

Today, learned Additional Advocate General seeks two weeks' time to file affidavit of some responsible Officer.

In that view of the matter, learned Additional Advocate General is directed to file an affidavit of Principal Secretary, Medical, Health and Family Welfare Department, Rajasthan as to why construction of Primary Health Centre was stopped.

List the matter on 09.12.2024.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J