

सत्यमेव जयते

-----Petitioner

The State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Lokesh Sharma
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Yash Joshi on behalf of
Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG

Order

09/12/2024

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that reply has been filed and copy of the same has already been supplied to learned counsel for the petitioner.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks.

List thereafter.

On the next date of hearing, an additional affidavit is to be filed to clearly state how much public fund has already been invested in raising the hospital.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR)J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA), CJ