

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13863/2024

Mohar Singh S/o Late Shri Amar Singh
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Lokesh Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Yash Joshi on behalf of Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG Ms. Shikha Sharma on behalf of Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKESH RAJPUROHIT

Order

22/04/2025

It is submitted by Mr. Yash Joshi, Adv., on behalf of Mr. Vigyan Shah, learned Additional Advocate General that the arguing counsel is not present in the Court.

List on 28.04.2025.

Office is directed to show the name of Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG, as counsel for the respondent in the cause list.

(MUKESH RAJPUROHIT),J(INDERJEET SINGH),J