

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13863/2024

Mohar Singh S/o Late Shri Amar Singh
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Lokesh Sharma, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG Mr. Yash Joshi, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

21/05/2025

The respondent-State is directed to file additional affidavit explaining the old location as well as new location for construction of Sub Divisional hospital and also submit the site plan of the location including width of the road where they want to construct the Sub Divisional hospital and distance from one old location to new location.

(ANAND SHARMA),J(INDERJEET SINGH),J