

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13863/2024

Mohar Singh S/o Late Shri Amar Singh
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Lokesh Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vigyan Shah, Additional Advocate General assisted by Mr. Yash Joshi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

23/07/2025

Learned Additional Advocate General is directed to produce the record and note-sheets relating to the decision taken for shifting of the land for construction of the Sub-District Hospital at Bandikui.

List this matter on 12.08.2025.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J