

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13863/2024

Mohar Singh S/o Late Shri Amar Singh
-----Petitioner
Versus
The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With
D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11129/2025
Satish Kumar Gurjar S/o Ramavatar Gurjar
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Lokesh Sharma, Adv. Mr.Ashish Poonia, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Sankalp Vijay, AAAG for State. Mr.B.S. Chhaba, AAG with Mr.Hardik Singh, Adv. Ms.Shikha Sharma, AAAG for State.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

23/04/2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondents wants time.
2. List these cases on 20.05.2026. Interim order to continue.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J **(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ**