

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 13863/2024
CNR: RJHC020724852024 | URN: CW / 27935U / 2024

Mohar Singh S/o Late Shri Amar Singh

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 11129/2025
CNR: RJHC020622892025 | URN: CW / 25004U / 2025

Satish Kumar Gurjar

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. R.P. Singh, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Ashish Poonia, Advocate. Mr. Lokesh Sharma Advocate with Ms. Anzum Parveen Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG assisted by Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG Mr. Yash Joshi, AAAG & Ms. Monisha Agarwal Advocate Mr. Basant Singh Chhaba, AAG with Mr. Hardik Singh Advocate, Ms. Mahi Choudhary & Ms. Eva Jhajharia Advocate.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR
Order

24/08/2026

Let the reply, if not filed, be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 15.09.2026.

It is made clear that the matters shall be heard finally on the next date of hearing.

(PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ